Indefinite Delivery – Indefinite Quantity (ID-IQ) Utility Management and Financial Consulting 

Services, and subsequently awarded the Galardi Rothstein Group (GRG) a contract and issued

task orders under the General Manager’s procurement authority in the amount of Nine Hundred 

Seventy-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Nine Dollars ($979,689); and

WHEREAS, among the tasks contracted to GRG were.

Program Management $100,000

Series 2020B Support $19,195

Rate Application Model $167,874

Demand Forecasting $176,411

Capital Financing Alternatives $177,567

Affordability / Rate Design $128,142